pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Nov 2 9 2018

Ms. Sherry A. Stockdale

Owner

Sherry Stockdale

178 Slaughterhouse Road

Dayton, Pennsylvania 16222

RE: Back to Basics Personal Care

215 Slaughterhouse Road
Dayton, Pennsylvania 16222
License #: 427180

Dear Ms. Stockdale:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing annual
inspection on October 4, 2018, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa. Code Ch.
2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

in an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jaggdeline L. éowe
Director

Enclosure
License inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Strest, Room 631 | Harrishurg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 { F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state.pa.aov




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 4
PCH Nams: BACK TQ BASICS PERSONAL CARE Licensa Number: 42718
Addresss 215 SLAUGHTERHOUSE ROAD, DAYTON, PA 16222 County: Armstrong
Administrator: Shemy Stockdale Reogion: WEST

Lagal Extity Name: SHERRY STOCKDALE

Legal Entity Address; 178 SLAUGHTERHQUSE BOA.D, DAYTON, A 16222

Certificale(s) of Cccupancy
R-4
0B/03/2011
Buresu Verltas North Am.

Staffing Hours
Residant Support: 0 Yotal Daily S&if: 16 Waking Staff: 12

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renawal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Depariment Representatives On-Site
10/04/2018:; Garrigan, Laurie;, Duncan, Amy

-
Tes
A

-

OH-Site Inspection Dates and inspectors, if Applicable

Other Doetails
Fartial or Full Triggers: % Random Indicators:

‘5.; Resldent Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licansad Capacity: 16 Number of Reslidents whao:
Number of Residents Served: 15 Receive Supplemental Security Income: 4
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Homs: No Are 50 Years of Age or Older; 13
Assa: Have Mantal Nlness: O
Securud Dementia Unit Copacity, If Applicable: Have an irtellectuat Disabliity: O
Number of Residents Served in Sectred Dementia Care Unit, Have a Moblity Need: 1
if applicable:

Havs 3 Physical Disability: 0 NGV 15 2018
Number of Current Hospice Residents: 0
NMumber of Hospice Residents in past year: 0 - -

e _ - -
M ,Za i%-mﬂ.v@ ~
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Page 2 of 4

Violation Report: 42718 - 10/04/2018 - Garyigan, Laurie
PCH Name: BACK TO BASICS PERSONAL CARE
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.25(b) - The contrac! shall be signed by the administrator or a designes, the resident and the payer, if different from
the resident, and cosigned by the resident's designated person if any, if the resident agrees.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Residant #1's resident-home contracl, dated 12/12/16, Is not signed by the resident.

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC) (Arnach pages s necessary. Remember thar you must sign end date any atteched pages.)

include steps to cammest the viclation described above and sieps lo prevent a simfjar violation from occurring ageln. If steps cannot be completed
tmmediataly, includs dales by which the steps wilf be completad,

MOV 15 2018

See page 2A of 4
Repeat Violatiam: No Date{s) of Previous Violation{s):
Signature of Legal Entity Repres tiv 2 -
{Required on EVERY Paga)

PECEL

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

N Date
{Required on EVERY Pane) v/ \ fes 7 fd%’ﬁﬁ APprsiiesten 74 r ALY 18, I/ g
DEFPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of cormection is approved as of 11/16/18

Plan of cormeclion Implemantation status as of 11/16/18
(Daie)

{Date]
D Fully Implemeanted

Partially Implemented - Adequate ngmss:ﬁﬂ\ ‘
. Tha above plan of corraction was approvad by D Parlally Implemanted - Inadequats Progress

{Initials}
[:] Not Implemanted

Pt



Page 2A of 4

Response & Plan of Correction 2600.25(b)

Resident #1 contract has been reviewed and the resident signature has
been obtained and the contract updated to reflect this oversight. (see attached
copy of contract signature page.)

POC:  All resident contracts have been reviewed to insure that resident
and all powers of attorney have signed their respective contracts.

All future contracts will be reviewed by administrator and the assistant
administrator to insure all necessary documentation have the proper
signatures, before being placed in resident files.

NOV 15 2018

Administrator: _ &Z.,éo Z %m‘?z@

Charles T. Blaniar

Owner: %ﬁu A SMMD

Sherry A. Stdckdale
Date: NV i . 20(F

Pc 5



Page 3 of 4

Violatlen Report: 427 18 - 10/04/2018 - Garrigan, Laune
PCH Name: BACK TO BASICS PERSONAL CARE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §26800
2600.107(c) - The home shall maintain at least a 3-day supply of nenperishable food and drinking water for residents.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home currently serves 15 residents, requiring a2 minimurn of 45 gallons of emergency drinking waler avallable for 4 3-day supply.
The home has no emergency drinking waler available in the home and does not have a contractual agresment for emergancy water to
ba daliverad,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach puges as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any atinched peges.)

Include steps fo comedt the vislatlan described above and steps to prevent a similar vislation from accwming again. If steps camnal ba completad
immediately, lnciude dates by which the stegs will bs completed,

NOY 17
See page 3A of 4 5 201

Repeat Vlolation: No Date(s) ;:f Previous Vialation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represegitati i —
(Requlired on EVERY Page) /"" ‘% et

_Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Date
ired on EVE — ,
(Reguired on RYPagejglf%/é;g {‘&‘54,/3}2 9Dz A AL 91530/5?
DEPARTMENT USE CNLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
i 11/16/18
The zbave plen of correction Is approved asof Plan of carrection implementation status asof  11/16/18
{Date) iﬂ/\_ ~——E
M Fully implemented
[:] Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of corraction was approved by D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initials}
[] Netimplemented

P 7



Page3A of 4

Response & Plan of Correction (2600.107 (c) )

Back to Basics Personal Care Home meets the requirement of 107(c)
as described in the RCG explanation of this regulation (see attached copy).
Back to Basics currently has two back-up genertators, each able to supply
the necessary electricity, to run the entire facility should there be a power
outage. In addition to ample power generation, this facility has a water
purification system that also includes a UV flash tube, for bacteria
elimination and a one way electric check-valve to insure there is no back-flo
should there be loss of power. This valve also completely shuts off all water
when power is lost to prevent any un-purified water from entering the
system. The facility also has a reverse osmosis system installed should there
be a need for additional purified water for anyone who may have a
compromised health condition. Back to Basics has a private well from which
we obtain our drinking water and has installed these systems to provide safe
drinking water for our residents in addition to providing the necessary power
to run the refrigeration and lighting for the entire facility, should there be an
emergency or wide spread power outage.

Back to Basics is requesting that this violation be withdrawn, as it
complies with all requirements of regulation 2600.107(c).

NOV 15 200

Administrator:_ M Dl

Charles T. Blaniar

Owner: Sﬂw‘w A Storkeplads

Sherry A.lstockdaie
Date: ALOL 9, 275

P #8



Page 4 of 4

Violation Report 427 18 - 10/04/2018 - Garngan, Lauria
PCH Name: BACK TO BASICS PERSONAL CARE

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

25800.227(h) - If a resident or designated person is unable or chooses nol o sign the support plan, a notation of inability or
refusal to sign shall be documented,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #1's support plan, datad 12/23/17, is not signed by the residant and does not inciude a notation if the resident was unable to
participate, declined to parlicipate, refused to sign or was unatle to sian.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC}) (Attach pages as necessary. Remermber that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

incluge steps fo correct the viclation described sbova and steps to prevent g simliar viclation frem eccurming agaln. If steps cannot be completed
immediakely, include dales by which the steps will be completed,

NOV 15 201
See page 4A of 4

Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) of Previous Vieclation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Rapresﬁhfve z . ey
. ~
Required on EVERY Page 7 ,;, g%/rm

a—

Printed Name and Title of Lega| Entity Representative Date
{Reguired on EVERY Page) y -
S—— 298l 7/ e T Bl 2 st r Al IF 2o/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction is approved as of 11/16/18

Plan of correction implementation status asof 11/16/18
{Dzta)

{Date]
[[] Fuily imptemented

@ Parlially implemented - Adegquais Progress :ﬁﬁ\-
The above plan of correction was approved by D Partially Implemented - Inadequats Progress
initials
{ ) I 1 NotImplemented

Pe o



Page 4A of 4

Response & Plan of Correction 2600.227(h)

Resident #1 support plan has been updated to reflect the residents
wishes not to participate in the development of the current support plan. (see
attached copy).

POC: An annual review of all resident records will be done by the
administrator and assistant administrator. Documentation of this review will
be kept in each residents file, to include: Name, date, and nature of review.
Two people will review all resident files, so as to minimize this from
occurring again.

NOV 15 2018

S
Administrator: _’(&Z,, A Wal J,ﬁwﬁﬁb

Charles T. Blaniar
Owner: _ Shuy A.
Sherry A_%tockdalc

Date: AoV 3, 20/8

Pg & v/





